ENTREME WAN Lever Lift Stand

PRODUCTS Assembly Instructions
/\ Warning: 5001.5037

Crush Hazard.

* The lynch pin in the handle linkage prevents the snowmobile lift from accidentally lowering. Always install
lynch pin when snowmobile is lifted. Remove the lynch pin to operate the lift.

¢ Do not allow children to play on or near a lifted snowmobile.

¢ Ensure that snowmobile is securely positioned on lift at all times.

¢ Know and follow all manufacturer’s safety instructions specific to lifting your snowmobile

Parts:

(1) Base Foot Bracket (1) Bolt - 2.0"

(1) Center Post (2) Bolt-1.75"

(1) Handle (1) Bolt—2.75"

(2) Hook Brackets (2) Plastic Washers
(1) Hook (4) Lock Nuts

(2) Linchpin

Product Satisfaction Guarantee
At Extreme Max, we pride ourselves on making quality products and wish to correct any mistakes on our end. If you are
not 100% satisfied with the product, for any reason, please reach out to us. We are here to help!

Warranty
This product is warranted for consumer use for 2 years after the date of retail purchase. Warranty includes parts only.
Warranty valid only in the USA.

This product is warranted to the original retail purchaser to be free from defects in material and workmanship, ordinary
wear and tear expected. This warranty shall not apply to any defects caused by: (I) overloading, (ll) physical abuse

of goods or any acts of vandalism by any person, (lll) improper installation or use contrary to the instructions, (IV)
commercial use. The sole remedy under this warranty is at the discretion of manufacturer: the replacement of the same

or similar product, or the refund of the original purchase price. Extreme Max™ is not responsible for any consequential or
incidental damages. Any and all freight charges to handle warranty claims are the responsibility of the consumer. Extreme
Max™ is not responsible for any labor charges that may be incurred.

For all inquries please send your name, mailing address, main contact phone number, original retail sales receipt,
summary of alleged defect and any applicable pictures to service @extrememax.com.

Step 1) Place the center post onto the base foot bracket, aligning the holes. Figure 1
Fasten in place with two 1.75” bolts and lock nuts.
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Step 2) Insert the handle post into the center post and align a set of holes at a Figure 2
desired height. (This height may be easily adjusted later.) The handle -
should be positioned over the shorter side of the base foot bracket.
Using a linchpin, pin the handle to the center post through the aligned
holes.

Step 3) Attach the hook brackets to the hook using the 2.75” bolt and locknut. The brackets should be
positioned so the longer flat edge of the bracket is at the hook end, with the shorter ends tapering in
toward each other opposite the hook. Tighten the bolt and locknut until the hook cannot pivot, then
reverse the nut 1/2 a turn. The hook should pivot freely.

Step 4) Fasten the hook assembly (hook and brackets) to the handle using the 2” bolt and locknut. Have a
plastic washer positioned on the bolt between the hook bracket and the handle on each side to assist
the pivot. The hook should be positioned facing outward over the longer end of the base foot bracket.
Tighten all loose bolts.

Note: The remaining linchpin is to be used as a lock for when the lift is in the lifted position. Place the pin

through the two remaining holes in the hook brackets on the lifted lift, locking the handle from hinging
into the lowered position.

Figure 3 Figure 4
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ENTREME WAN Lever Lift Stand

PROBUCTS Instructions de montage
/\ Attention: ggg: ::g;g

Risque d’écrasement.

¢ | a cheville ouvriere dans la liaison de la poignée empéche I'ascenseur de motoneige accidentellement
abaissement. Toujours installer cheville ouvriere ou la motoneige est levée. Retirez la cheville ouvriere pour
faire fonctionner I'ascenseur.

¢ Ne pas laisser les enfants jouer sur ou a proximité d’'une motoneige levé.
¢ Veiller a ce que la motoneige est solidement positionné sur la portance en tout temps.
e Connaitre et suivre les consignes de sécurité du fabricant tous spécifiques a la levée de votre motoneige

Les piéces:

(1) Support de pied de base (1) Boulon - 2.0*

(1) Poste central (2) Boulon - 1.75"

(1) Poignée (1) Boulon - 2.75*

(2) Crochets (2) Rondelles en

(1) Crochet plastique

(2) Linchpin (4) Ecrous de verrouillage

Garantie De Satisfaction Du Produit

Chez Extreme Max, nous sommes fiers de fabriquer des produits de qualité et souhaitons corriger toute erreur de notre
part. Si vous n’étes pas satisfait a 100% du produit, pour quelque raison que ce soit, veuillez nous contacter. Nous sommes
ici pour aider!

Garantie

Ce produit est garanti pour une utilisation par les consommateurs pendant 2 an apres la date d’achat au détail. La garantie
ne comprend que les piéces.

Garantie valable uniquement aux Etats-Unis.

Ce produit est garanti a I'acheteur au détail d’origine comme étant exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication,
d’usure normale attendue. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux défauts causés par: (1) la surcharge, (Il) I'abus physique

de marchandises ou tout acte de vandalisme par quiconque, (lll) une mauvaise installation ou utilisation contraire aux
instructions, (IV) une utilisation commerciale. Le seul recours en vertu de cette garantie est a la discrétion du fabricant:

le remplacement du méme produit ou d’un produit similaire, ou le remboursement du prix d’achat d’origine. Extreme
Max™ n’est pas responsable des dommages indirects ou accessoires. Tous les frais de transport pour traiter les demandes
de garantie sont a la charge du consommateur. Extreme Max™ n’est pas responsable des frais de main-d’ceuvre qui
pourraient étre encourus.

Pour toutes demandes, veuillez envoyer votre nom, votre adresse postale, votre numéro de téléphone principal, le recu de
vente au détail original, le résumé du défaut allégué et toutes les photos applicables a service @extrememax.com

Etape 1) Placez le montant central sur le support de pied de base, en alignant Figure 1
les trous. Fixez en place avec deux boulons de 1.75"et des contre-
écrous.
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Etape 2) Insérez la tige de poignée dans le montant central et alignez un Figure 2
ensemble de trous a la hauteur désirée. (Cette hauteur peut étre -
facilement ajustée plus tard.) La poignée doit étre positionnée sur le
coté le plus court du support de pied de base. A I'aide d’une goupille,
insérez la poignée dans le poteau central a travers les trous alignés.

Etape 3) Fixez les crochets du crochet au crochet a I’aide du boulon 2.75"et du contre-écrou. Les supports
doivent étre positionnés de maniere a ce que le bord plat le plus long se trouve a I'extrémité du
crochet, les extrémités les plus courtes se rétrécissant I'une vers I'autre en face du crochet. Serrer le
boulon et I’écrou de blocage jusqu’a ce que le crochet ne puisse pas pivoter, puis inverser I'écrou d'un
demi-tour. Le crochet doit pivoter librement.

Etape 4) Fasten the hook assembly (hook and brackets) to the handle using the 2” bolt and locknut. Have a
plastic washer positioned on the bolt between the hook bracket and the handle on each side to assist
the pivot. The hook should be positioned facing outward over the longer end of the base foot bracket.
Tighten all loose bolts.

Remarque: La goupille résiduelle doit étre utilisée comme verrou lorsque I'ascenseur est en position levée.

Placez la goupille a travers les deux trous restants dans les crochets du crochet soulevé, en
bloquant la poignée de la charniere dans la position abaissée.

Figure 3 Figure 4
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